900731657 11/11/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM767389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900711418		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		07/29/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONWED PLASTICS ACQUISITION COMPANY V LLC
Street Address:	100 NORTH POINT CENTER EAST
Internal Address:	C/O MATIV, INC.
City:	ALPHARETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97001037	GREEN IN EVERY WAY
Serial Number:	90229496	BIOLOXX
Registration Number:	6449582	POWERED BY FILTREXX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124552592

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: COURTNEY WELSHIMER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: **425 LEXINGTON AVENUE**

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 509265/2309 **COURTNEY WELSHIMER NAME OF SUBMITTER:** /CW/ SIGNATURE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007845 FRAME: 0291

900731657

DATE SIGNED: 11/11/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Partial Trademark Release - of May 2022 TSA (RF 7718-0605) - Executed(48256383.1)#page1.tif source=Partial Trademark Release - of May 2022 TSA (RF 7718-0605) - Executed(48256383.1)#page2.tif source=Partial Trademark Release - of May 2022 TSA (RF 7718-0605) - Executed(48256383.1)#page3.tif source=Partial Trademark Release - of May 2022 TSA (RF 7718-0605) - Executed(48256383.1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007845 FRAME: 0292

NOTICE OF PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This NOTICE OF PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>"), effective as of July 29, 2022, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent (referred to herein as the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), in favor of CONWED PLASTICS ACQUISITION COMPANY V LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Pledgor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to (a) the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of September 25, 2018 (as amended by that certain First Amendment, dated as of February 9, 2021, and as further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent and (b) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 6, 2022 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement, as applicable), among the Pledgor, the Administrative Agent and the other parties thereto, the Pledgor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest (the "Security Interest") in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under Trademarks, including but not limited to those set forth on Schedule I attached thereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on May 11, 2022 at Reel/Frame No. 007718/0605;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Collateral included, among other things, all of the Pledgor's right, title and interest to and under the Trademarks of Pledgor listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks and all Proceeds (other than Excluded Assets) of such Trademarks (collectively, the "Released Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to provide this Termination and Release in order to terminate and release its Security Interest solely in the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms used in this Termination and Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007845 FRAME: 0293 SECTION 2. Release of Security Interest in Released Trademark Collateral. The Administrative Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, hereby terminates, releases, discharges, and cancels its Security Interest in, and right of setoff against, the Released Trademark Collateral and any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in the Released Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

SECTION 3. <u>Partial Release</u>. This Termination and Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Trademark Collateral and no other Trademark Collateral arising under the Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement. Except as expressly modified hereby, the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, each in accordance with the provisions thereof on the date thereof.

SECTION 4. Further Assurances. The Administrative Agent hereby agrees, upon the reasonable request and at the sole expense of the Pledgor, to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Released Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office record this Termination and Release.

SECTION 5. Governing Law. This Termination and Release and the transactions contemplated hereby, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Termination and Release or the facts or circumstances leading to its execution, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws (including statutes of limitation) of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

[Signatures Follow On Next Page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007845 FRAME: 0294 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date set forth above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent

Name: Title:

Laura Hoodward

YILL Driviani

SCHEDULE A

to

NOTICE OF PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Registrations and Applications:

Entity/	Serial	Reg.	Word Mark	Mark	Filing
Assignee	Number	Number			Date
Conwed Plastics	97/001037		GREEN IN		8/30/2021
Acquisition Company V			EVERY WAY		
LLC				GREEN IN EVERY WAY	
Conwed Plastics	90/229496		BIOLOXX		10/1/2020
Acquisition Company V					
LLC				BIOLOXX	
Conwed Plastics	88/702797	6449582	POWERED BY		11/22/2019
Acquisition Company V			FILTREXX		
LLC				POWERED BY FILTREXX	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007845 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 11/11/2022